Information for P1-7 Families

Wormit Primary School Footwear

P1-7 children should come to school wearing shoes that are suitable for outdoor
play (trainers are ideal, wellies are appropriate on very wet days) and then
change into their black school shoes on arrival. They will change again at
playtime and lunchtime so that their school shoes stay clean for indoor wear.
They should keep their black school shoes in their bag.

Wormit Primary School PE Arrangements

Please send your child with the following PE kit:

e Shorts, joggers or similar
e T-shirt
e Gym Shoes or Clean Trainers to use indoors

If your child is doing PE outdoors, they can wear the shoes they came to school
in.

Please send their kit on the first PE day of the week, they will bring it home on
the second PE day. If they have PE in the afternoon, they might come home in
their kit. We send the kit home weekly so that you can wash it (if needed),
check it's in good order and so that you have the clothes and shoes to use over
the weekend.

Primary 1 - please send kit on Tuesday it will come home on Wednesday
Primary 2 - please send kit on Monday, it will come home on Wednesday
Primary 2/3 - please send kit on Monday, it will come home on Thursday
Primary 4 - please send kit on Tuesday, it will come home on Thursday
Primary 5 - please send kit on Tuesday, it will come home on Wednesday
Primary 6 - please send kit on Monday, it will come home on Friday

Primary 7 - please send kit on Thursday, it will come home on Friday

P.T.O for School Holiday Dates =



Academic Year 2022-23

Terms Dates (all dates are inclusive)

Term Start Date End Date

Autumn Monday 15th August 2022 (Teachers) Friday 7th October 2022
Wednesday 17 August 2022 (Pupils) ( 40 teacher; 38 pupil days)

Winter Monday 24th October 2022 Wednesday 21st December 2022

( 43 teacher; 42 pupil days)

Spring Thursday 5th January 2023 Thursday 30th March 2023
( 59 teacher; 58 pupil days)

Summer  Monday 17th April 2023 Friday 30th June 2023
( 53 teacher; 52 pupil days)

The above pattern provides for 190 school days, once the holidays and 5 in-service days for teachers
are deducted.

School Holidays (all dates are inclusive)

Holiday Start Date End Date

Autumn Monday 10th October 2022 Friday 21st October 2022
Christmas  Thursday 22th December 2022 Wednesday 4th January 2023
Additional Wednesday 15th February 2023 (Pupils) Friday 17th February 2023

Thursday 16th February 2023 (Teachers)
Spring Friday 31st March 2023 Friday 14th April 2023
Additional  Monday 1st May 2023

Additional Monday 5th June 2023 Monday 5th June 2023(Teachers)
Tuesday 6th June 2023 (Pupils)

Summer Monday 3rd July 2023 Friday 11th August 2023 (Teachers)
Tuesday 15th August 2023 (Pupils)

In-Service Days

« Monday 15th August 2022

» Tuesday 16th August 2022

« Friday 18th November 2022

» Wednesday 15th February 2023
« Tuesday 6th June 2023

Please book all family holidays out with term time. There are limited
circumstances in which a term-time holiday can be authorised and parents are
advised to speak to Mrs Jess before booking. A holiday which pushes
attendance for the year below 95% is unlikely to be authorised in any
circumstance.



